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Seminars were held by doctoral students pursuing their PhD at high-ranking 

foreign universities under the tripartite agreement 

Doctoral students pursuing their PhD at high-ranking foreign universities under 

the tripartite agreement with the Ministry of Education and Khazar University 

held seminars within the framework of the program “Doctoral Education Abroad 

to Increase the International Competitiveness of the Higher Education System in 

the Republic of Azerbaijan for 2019-2023”. 

During this month three seminars were held accordingly on 18th,23rd and 25th of 

February: a seminar entitled "Stem Cells: Myths and Reality" by Inci Shikhaliyeva, 

a doctoral student of Istanbul University, a seminar on "Nanotechnology and 

acquaintance with nanoscale physics" by Madina Guliyeva, a doctoral student of 

University College London in the United Kingdom, a seminar on "Artificial 

Intelligence Systems: Data Quality and Bias" by Gunay Kazimzadeh, a doctoral 

student of Technical University of Germany. 

The online seminars were attended by students and staff members from both 

Khazar University and other universities. After the reports, questions were 

answered and extensive discussions were held. 

 

Üçtərəfli müqavilə əsasında yüksək reytinqli xarici universitetlərdə təhsil alan 

doktoranların seminarları keçirildi 

“2019-2023-cü illər üçün Azərbaycan Respublikasında ali təhsil sisteminin 

beynəlxalq rəqabətliliyinin artırılması üzrə xaricdə doktorantura təhsili” proqramı 

çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Respublikasının Təhsil Nazirliyi və Xəzər Universiteti ilə 

üçtərəfli müqavilə əsasında yüksək reytinqli xarici universitetlərdə təhsil alan 

doktoranların seminarları keçirildi. 

2022-ci il fevralın 18-də Türkiyənin İstanbul Üniversitetində təhsil alan doktorant 

İnci Şıxəliyeva “Kök hüceyrələr: Miflər və reallıq” mövzusunda, fevralın 23-də 

Birləşmiş Krallığın London Universitet Kollecində təhsil alan doktorant Mədinə 

Quliyeva “Nanotexnologiya və nanoölçülü fizika ilə tanışlıq” mövzusunda, fevralın 

25-də isə Almaniyanın Berlin Texniki Universitetində təhsil alan doktorant Günay 



Kazımzadə “Süni İntellekt sistemləri: Data keyfiyyəti və qərəzlilik” mövzusunda 

seminar keçirdilər. 

Onlayn təşkil olunan seminarlarda həm Xəzər Universitetinin, həm də digər 

universitetlərin tələbə və əməkdaşları iştirak etdilər. Məruzələrdən sonra suallar 

cavablandırıdı və geniş müzakirələr aparıldı. 
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